

810 E 7TH
PO Box 92
EUREKA, KS 67045
(620) 583-5561

Elite

Cementing & Acidizing of Kansas, LLC



Cement or Acid Field Report

Ticket No. 1572
Foreman Kevin McCoy
Camp EUREKA

API # 15-191-22757

Date	Cust ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
8-6-14	1101	Whitten # 12-4	12	335	2W	Sumner	Ks
Customer <u>STRATEX OIL & GAS HOLDINGS, INC.</u>			Safety Meeting KM AM CM	Unit # 104 113	Driver RAN M CHRIS M.	Unit #	Driver
Mailing Address <u>30 ECHO LAKE RD</u>							
City <u>WATER TOWN</u>	State <u>CT</u>	Zip Code <u>06795</u>					

Job Type SURFACE Hole Depth 290' K.B. Slurry Vol. 60 BBL Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 288' K.B. Hole Size 14 3/4" Slurry Wt. 14.8 # Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 10 3/4 40-50 Cement Left in Casing 15' Water Gal/SK 6.5 Other _____
 Displacement 26.8 BBL Displacement PSI _____ Bump Plug to _____ BPM _____

Remarks: Safety Meeting: RAN, 275' 10 3/4" casing. Landed w/ 13' 8 5/8" landing joint = 288' OVERALL KB. Rig up to 8 5/8" landing joint. Break circulation w/ 10 BBL fresh water. Mixed & Pump 250 SKS CLASS "A" Cement w/ 3% CaCl2, 2% Gel, 1/4" Flo-Seal 1SK @ 14.8 #/gal, yield 1.35 = 60 BBL slurry. Displace w/ 26.8 BBL fresh water. Shut casing in. Good Cement to SURFACE = 2 BBL slurry to pit. Job complete. Rig down.

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C 101	1	Pump Charge	840.00	840.00
C 107	80	Mileage	3.95	316.00
C 200	250 SKS	CLASS "A" Cement	15.00	3750.00
C 205	700 #	CaCl2 3%	.60 #	420.00
C 206	470 #	Gel 2%	.20 #	94.00
C 209	62 #	Flo-Seal 1/4 #/SK	2.25 #	139.50
C 108 B	11.75 TONS	Ton Mileage 80 Miles	1.35	1269.00
<u>THANK YOU</u>			Sub Total	6828.50
			Sales Tax 6.65%	292.83
Authorization <u>Eric Davidson</u>			Total	7121.33

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report

Ticket No. 1627
 Foreman Kevin McCoy
 Camp EUREKA

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State
8-17-14	1101	Whitten #12-4	12	33S	2W	SUMNER	KS
Customer			Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver	
Mailing Address			104	ALAN M.			
City			110	STRIE M.			
State			113	CHRIS M.			
Zip Code							
WATER TOWN CT. 06795							

Job Type LONGSTRING Hole Depth 4305' KB Slurry Vol. 47 BBL LEAD Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 4301' KB Hole Size 9 7/8" Slurry Wt. 12.7# 13.7# Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 7" 23" Cement Left in Casing 20.51 Water Gall/SK _____ Other _____
 Displacement 171.5 BBL Displacement PSI 900 Bump Plug to 1400 PSI BPM _____

Remarks: SAFETY MEETING: RIG UP TO 7" CASING. BREAK CIRCULATION. PUMP 5 BBL WATER, 12 BBL CAUSTIC SODA PRE FLUSH, 10 BBL WATER SPACER. MIXED 150 SKS 60/40 POZMIX CEMENT w/ 6% GEL. 2" PHENO SEAL 1SK @ 12.7# / 94L YIELD 1.75 = 47 BBL SLURRY. TAIL IN w/ 150 SKS THICK SET CEMENT w/ 2" PHENO SEAL @ 13.7# / 94L YIELD 1.72 = 46 BBL SLURRY. WASH OUT PUMP & LINES. SHUT DOWN. RELEASE PLUG. DISPLACE PLUG TO SEAT w/ 171.5 BBL KEL WATER. FINAL PUMPING PRESSURE 900 PSI. BUMP PLUG TO 1400 PSI. WAIT 2 MINUTES. RELEASE PRESSURE. FLOAT HELD. GOOD CIRCULATION @ ALL TIMES WHILE CEMENTING. JOB COMPLETE. RIG DOWN.

Note: Plug RAT Hole w/ 30 SKS Mouse Hole w/ 20 SKS (60/40 Pozmix Cement)
RAN CENTRALIZERS ON SHOE JT. MIDDLE OF 1ST LONG JOINT #2 3 5 7 9 11 BASKET ON TOP OF #5, #22

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C 102	1	Pump Charge	1500.00	1500.00
C 107	80	Mileage	3.95	316.00
C 224	3300 gals	CITY WATER TO MIX CEMENT (D & T SERVICES)	10.00/1000	33.00
C 203	200 SKS	60/40 Pozmix Cement	12.75	2550.00
C 206	1030 #	GEL 6%	.20 #	206.00
C 203	400 #	PHENO SEAL 2" / SK	1.25 #	500.00
C 201	150 SKS	THICK SET CEMENT } TAIL CEMENT	19.50	2925.00
C 208	300 #	PHENO SEAL 2" / SK	1.25 #	375.00
C 217	100 #	CAUSTIC SODA w/ 12 BBL WATER (PRE FLUSH)	1.60 #	160.00
C 108	16.85 TONS	TON MILEAGE 80 MILES	1.35	1819.80
C 222	20 GALS	KCL 2% IN DISPLACEMENT WATER	34.00	680.00
C 113	6 HRS	80 BBL VAC TRUCK (D & T SERVICES)	85.00	510.00
C 405	1	7" TOP RUBBER PLUG	83.00	83.00
C 732	2	7" STOP RINGS	35.00	70.00
C 605	2	7" CEMENT BASKETS	257.00	514.00
C 505	8	7" X 9 7/8" CENTRALIZERS	53.00	424.00
C 675	1	7" AFU FLOAT COLLAR	450.00	450.00
C 692	1	7" GUIDE SHOE	265.00	265.00
		THANK YOU	Sub Total	13,380.80
			Sales Tax	614.12
Authorization _____	Title <u>Doc Coy</u>		Total	13,994.92

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.